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DESCRIPTION

BRIDGE #138 ON BLAINE PIKE (0.4 MILES NORTH OF COUNTY ROAD 200S)
MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION

2-1/2"+ ASPHALT MILLING

2-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22

TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN

TOTAL

BRIDGE #154 ON COUNTY ROAD 200S (0.5 MILES EAST OF HWY 27)
MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION

2-1/2"+ ASPHALT MILLING

2-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22

TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN

TOTAL

TOTAL

UNIT OF
MEASURE

LUMP
S..
TONS
GALS.
LUMP

LUMP
S.Y.
TONS
GALS.
LUMP

APPROX.
Qry.

740
101
75

578
80
60

Jay County

2023-1 CCMG Jay County Project

May 31, 2023
UNIT TOTAL UNIT
COST COST COST
$8,000.00 $8,000.00 | $2,600.00
$6.00 $4,440.00 $11.75
$150.00 $15,150.00 $175.50
$5.00 $375.00 $3.50
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 | $1,875.00

$32,965.00
$8,000.00 $8,000.00 | $2,675.50
$6.00 $3,468.00 $11.75
$150.00 $12,000.00 $175.50
$5.00 $300.00 $3.50
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 | $1,875.00

$28,768.00

$61,733.00

Milestone Contractors
Richmond, Indiana

TOTAL
CosT

$2,600.00 *1
$8,695.00
$17,725.50
$262.50
$1,875.00

$31,158.00 *2

$2,675.50 *3
$6,791.50
$14,040.00
$210.00
$1,875.00

$25,592.00 *4

$56,750.00

*1 Total given was $2,675.50
*2 Total given was $31,233.50
*3 Total given was $2,600.00
*4 Total given was $25,516.50

Brooks Construction Company

UNIT
CosT

$1,500.00
$13.00
$175.00
$8.00
$2,500.00

$1,500.00
$15.00
$190.00
$10.00
$2,235.00

Fort Wayne, Indiana

TOTAL
CosT

$1,500.00
$9,620.00
$17,675.00
$600.00
$2,500.00

$31,895.00

$1,500.00
$8,670.00
$15,200.00
$600.00
$2,235.00

$28,205.00

$60,100.00
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