

## **Bid Tabulation**

Jay County 2023-1 CCMG Jay County Project May 31, 2023

Milestone Contractors Br Richmond, Indiana

Brooks Construction Company Fort Wayne, Indiana

					IV	luy 31, 2023				
REF.	ITEM		UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	NO.	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>MEASURE</u>	QTY.	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>
1		BRIDGE #138 ON BLAINE PIKE (0.4 MILES NORTH OF COUNTY ROAD 200S)								
	110	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00 *1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	306	2-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	740	\$6.00	\$4,440.00	\$11.75	\$8,695.00	\$13.00	\$9,620.00
	401	2-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	101	\$150.00	\$15,150.00	\$175.50	\$17,725.50	\$175.00	\$17,675.00
	406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	75	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$3.50	\$262.50	\$8.00	\$600.00
	801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
		TOTAL				\$32,965.00		<b>\$31,158.00</b> *2		\$31,895.00
2		BRIDGE #154 ON COUNTY ROAD 200S (0.5 MILES EAST OF HWY 27)								
	110	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,675.50	\$2,675.50 *3	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	306	2-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	578	\$6.00	\$3,468.00	\$11.75	\$6,791.50	\$15.00	\$8,670.00
	401	2-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	80	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$175.50	\$14,040.00	\$190.00	\$15,200.00
	406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	60	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$3.50	\$210.00	\$10.00	\$600.00
	801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$2,235.00	\$2,235.00
		TOTAL				\$28,768.00	_	<b>\$25,592.00</b> *4		\$28,205.00
		TOTAL				\$61,733.00	_	\$56,750.00		\$60,100.00
							_			

<sup>\*1</sup> Total given was \$2,675.50

<sup>\*2</sup> Total given was \$31,233.50

<sup>\*3</sup> Total given was \$2,600.00

<sup>\*4</sup> Total given was \$25,516.50